Sat, May 13, 2017

Regular Standard Novice A

20" 130 yards, 63 sec
20088 71pts NQ 67.25s

24" 130 yards, 64 sec
24037 NQ 54.57s

Regular Standard Novice B

8" 126 yards, 73 sec
8024 NQ 45.53s
8028 NQ NT

20" 130 yards, 63 sec

20081 NQ 50.64s
20084 NQ 39.32s

Regular Standard Open

16" 149 yards, 65 sec
16039 1 100pts Q 61.01s

20" 152 yards, 62 sec
20068 1 100pts Q 42.86 s
20069 NQ 54.26s
20070 NQ 43.74s
20072 ABS
20082 NQ 69.49s

24" 152 yards, 65 sec
24026 NQ 69.20s
24030 NQ 68.68s

Regular Standard Excellent

12" 176 yards, 70 sec
12022 NQ NT
12023 NQ NT
12025 95 pts NQ 60.34s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0
1.93yps R-3W-1T-1

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Trig - Dalmatian

Entries: 1 Absent: 0

2.38 yps F-1 R-1

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Inga - Giant Schnauzer

Entries: 2 Absent: 0
2.77 yps F-1 R-1 W-1

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Bond - Toy Fox Terrier
Sailor - All American Dog
Entries: 2 Absent: 0
2.57yps F-1 R-1W-2
3.31yps F-1R-2

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Kona - Airedale Terrier

Echo - All American Dog

Katie Grunow

Esther Trueblood

Amy Wukotich

Patricia F. Frost

Jason D. Libasci

Caitlin Bosco

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

2.44 yps Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog Ellen Miller
Entries: 4 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (25%)

3.55 yps Sherman - Miniature

American Shepherd

2.80yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Koda - All American Dog

3.48 yps F-3 R-1 W-1 Rocky - Border Collie
Skeeter - German Shepherd
Dog
2.19yps F-1 R-3W-1  Stanley - Welsh Springer
Spaniel
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

2.20 yps F-1 R-2 W-1
2.21 yps F-1 R-3 W-1

Pongo - All American Dog

Jack - All American Dog

Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Peanut - Beagle
R-2 Stormy - American Cocker
Spaniel
2.92 yps R-1 Gracie - Beagle
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Jennifer Gaskin

Tanya West Hutchins
Julie Rutter

John Kinney

Susan Mengel

Donna Nuger

Kerry Roman

Kevin C. Wyderka

Kathy Van Elswyk and
Laura Heidrich

Kevin C. Wyderka



Regular Standard Excellent

20"

2
2
2

0021
0063
0064

24"

2
2

4023
4024

187 yards, 65 sec

NQ
NQ
NQ

68.09 s
NT
67.55 s

187 yards, 69 sec

NQ
NQ

63.99 s
4430 s

Regular Standard Master
176 yards, 75 sec

8"

8000

8001
8002

8003
8004
8005
8007

8008
8009
8011

8013
8014

8015

NQ

100 pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
95 pts NQ
NQ
NQ

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q

60.66 s

38.18 s
59.09 s

51.60 s
48.64 s
46.90 s
67.74 s

50.34 s
4593 s
50.40 s

59.12s
73.26 s

49.20 s

Entries: 3

Entries: 2

Entries: 13
290 yps F-1 W-1T-1

4.61 yps
2.98 yps

3.41 yps
3.62 yps
3.75 yps
2.60 yps

3.50 yps
3.83 yps
3.49 yps

2.98 yps
2.40 yps

3.58 yps
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R-1
F-1
F-1

R-1

F-1

Absent: 0
2.75yps F-1 R-2 W-1
R-5

2.77 yps F-2 R-2 W-1
Absent: 0
2.92yps F-1R-1W-1
4.22 yps F-2 R-2W-3

Absent: 0

KD - Airedale Terrier
Essie - Border Collie

Quinn - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Stefanie Cravens
Patricia Szkwarko
Betty Smith

Perry - Rhodesian Ridgeback Tina Moodhart

Rake - Whippet

Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier

Bean - West Highland White

Terrier

Adidas - Havanese
Sizzle - Papillon

Daisy - All American Dog

Kermit - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Simon - Papillon
Tikka - Papillon

Jett - Portuguese Podengo
Pequeno

Minx - Manchester Terrier

Kyndal - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier

Qualified: 7 (54%)

Jennifer Smith

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle

Susan J. Chapman

Jodi Zandstra
Jennifer Graves
Laura Donaldson

Dick Sanderson

Gary Warner
Linda Bolotin

Linda Raphael

Amy Wukotich

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle



Regular Standard Master
176 yards, 70 sec

12"
12000

12002

12003
12006

12007
12008

12009

12010
12011

12013
12014
12016
12017

12018

3

2

1

4

5

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
85 pts NQ

90 pts NQ
NQ

ABS

NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
NQ

100 pts Q
91 pts NQ

95 pts NQ

53.26 s
49.32 s

49.08 s
68.85 s

50.93 s
NT

4794 s
46.04 s

49.84 s
NT

59.30 s
73.48 s

62.58 s

Entries: 13
3.30 yps F-1
3.57 yps

3.59 yps

2.56 yps R-2 W-1

3.46 yps R-2

3.67 yps
3.82 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1

3.53 yps

R-1
2.97 yps
2.40 yps

2.81 yps R-1

Page 3 of 21

Absent: 1

Smoke - Swedish Vallhund

Snickers - Shetland
Sheepdog

Gia - Shetland Sheepdog

Quinn - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

Keegan - Papillon

Aleena - Poodle (Minature)

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Tate - Italian Greyhound

Mason - Cairn Terrier

Rowdy - Papillon
Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Gromit - Swedish Vallhund

Summer - Shetland
Sheepdog

Lola - Shetland Sheepdog

Qualified: 5 (38%)

Susan J. Clingenpeel

Irene Meyer

Denise Simmon
Cheryl Sheridan

Linda Bolotin

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Pamela Dural

Jennifer Graves

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Jennifer Panattoni
Beth Lawrence
Susan J. Clingenpeel

Irene Meyer

Denise Simmon



Regular Standard Master

16"
16000

16002
16003

16004
16007
16008

16010

16011
16012
16014
16015

16017
16018

16020
16021
16022
16024
16025
16026
16028

16029
16035

a & D O

181 yards, 69 sec

90 pts
100 pts

100 pts

60 pts

100 pts
95 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts
100 pts
100 pts

NQ 59.40s
Q 43.79 s
NQ NT

NQ

NQ 57.52s
Q 38.80 s
NQ 74.13s
NQ NT

NQ 47.47s
Q 62.53 s
NQ 54.60s
NQ NT
ABS

Q 58.84 s
NQ 60.84s
NQ 62.34s
Q 53.61s
Q 42.64 s
Q 44.15s
Q 50.28 s
NQ NT

NQ 61.17s

Entries: 20
3.05yps R-1 W-1
413 yps

F-3 R-1 W-1

3.15yps F-2 R-2 W-1

4.66 yps

2.44 yps R-2W-3

F-1
3.81 yps F-2 R-1 W-1
2.89 yps

3.32 yps R-1

F-1 R-2

3.08 yps
2.98 yps
2.90 yps
3.38 yps
4.24 yps
4.10 yps
3.60 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

R-2

2.96 yps F-1 R-2 W-1
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Absent: 1

Qualified: 8 (40%)
J.J. - Keeshond
Mario - Italian Greyhound

Brassy - English Springer
Spaniel

Oakley - Brittany
Bandit - Shetland Sheepdog
Madison - Brittany

Canon - Keeshond

Sinner - Labrador Retriever
Trump - Brittany
Watson - All American Dog

Zoe - English Springer
Spaniel

Jelly - Keeshond

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Kiko - Shiba Inu

Flint - Keeshond

Rev - Keeshond

Ace - Shetland Sheepdog
Wicked - Italian Greyhound
Bling - Brittany

Rondie - English Springer
Spaniel

Olivia - Keeshond

Chip - Kooikerhondje

Shirley Kilpatrick
Johanna Ammentorp
Henriette Schmidt

Colleen Driscoll
Christine Brooks

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Marilyn Paker
Terry Santelli
Kirsten Ahlen
Peggy Vanco

Shirley Kilpatrick

Pamela Dural

Amy Ripepi

C. Jean Munger
Mary Beth Wajda
Bette McMillan
Johanna Ammentorp
Colleen Driscoll
Henriette Schmidt

Shirley Kilpatrick

Colleen Dressler



Regular Standard Master

20"
20002

20003
20004

20005
20006
20007
20008
20010
20011
20012
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020

20022
20024
20025

20026
20027

20028

20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034

20036
20038
20039

187 yards, 65 sec

11 100 pts Q

ABS
19 100 pts Q

22 100 pts Q
8 100pts Q
17 100 pts Q
3 100pts Q
80 pts NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
7 100pts Q
90 pts NQ
4 100pts Q
14 100 pts Q
12 100 pts Q

NQ
1 100 pts Q
95 pts NQ

13 100 pts Q
95 pts NQ

NQ

6 100pts Q
NQ
NQ

9 100pts Q
95 pts NQ

2 100pts Q

18 100 pts Q
NQ
16 100 pts Q

44.40 s

5417 s

63.35s
4212 s
50.20 s
38.23 s
54.01s
46.08 s
61.09 s
70.29 s
54.58 s
41.21s
52.72 s
38.59 s
48.10s
4462 s

NT
36.64 s
54,57 s

46.00 s
51.07 s

62.14 s

39.88s
53.87 s
NT

42.65 s
52.29 s
38.22 s

50.32 s
63.98 s
50.03 s

Entries: 41
4.21 yps

3.45 yps

2.95 yps
4.44 yps
3.73 yps
4.89 yps
3.46 yps
4.06 yps

R-2 W-2
F-3 R-2W-2
3.06 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
2.66 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
3.43 yps F-1

4.54 yps
3.55 yps
4.85 yps
3.89 yps
4.19 yps

F-1 R-3 W-1
5.10 yps
3.43 yps R-1

4.07 yps
3.66 yps

3.01 yps

4.69 yps
3.47 yps F-2
R-2 W-2
4.38 yps
3.58 yps R-1
4.89 yps

3.72 yps
2.92 yps
3.74 yps

F-1 R-2 W-1
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Absent: 2

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Jetta - Australian Shepherd

Palmer - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever

Spike - Golden Retriever
Chica - Border Collie
Tori - Collie (Rough)
Focus - Border Collie
Pip - Border Collie

Annie - Border Collie
Trex - Border Collie

Max - Labrador Retriever
Z - Golden Retriever
Butcher - Border Collie
Kestrel - Border Collie
Zena - Border Collie
Sierra - Brittany

Punch - Golden Retriever

Strip - Whippet
Simmer - Border Collie

Vinny - Vizsla

Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Squeeze - Irish Water
Spaniel

Cricket - Border Collie
Boss - Collie (Rough)
Jesse - All American Dog
Kay - Border Collie

Chief - Brittany

P.J. - Golden Retriever

Kimi - Golden Retriever
JP - Flat Coated Retriever
CC - All American Dog

Qualified: 22 (54%)

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Diana Schaefer

Anne Lindsley

Carolyn Hesse
Cindy Brick
Caryn Thacker
Tamey Yokas
Peggy Martire
Carol Ely
Barbara Mason
Elaine Nickels
Barbara Weber
Beth & John Elliott
JoAnn Bergquist
Taney Vyskocil
Aimee Schilling

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Jennifer Smith
Melba Gustafson

Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

Sheryl Henry

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Deb Nezgoda

Marilyn M. Bialas

Donna & Paul Darland

Christine Ballenger
Kurt Matushek
Kristin L. Kamholz

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Kevin Grudem
Annette Narel
Beth & John Elliott



Regular Standard Master
21 100 pts Q

20041
20043
20044
20045
20049

20050
20051
20052

20053
20054
20056

24"
24002

24003
24004
24005
24008

24009
24010

24011
24012
24014
24015

24016
24018
24019

NQ

15 100 pts Q

NQ

20 100 pts Q

10 100 pts Q

5

100 pts

95 pts

Q
NQ

ABS
NQ
NQ

61.30 s
50.03 s
48.97 s
NT

55.37 s

43.86 s
39.61s
NT

4152s
64.62 s

187 yards, 69 sec

100 pts
100 pts
95 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

95 pts

Q
Q
NQ
NQ
Q

NQ
NQ

Q
Q
NQ
NQ

NQ
NQ
NQ

48.61s
45.62 s
45.82s
55.14 s
52.06 s

84.96 s
65.55 s

69.21 s
40.97 s
4740 s
41.29s

54.77 s
56.58 s
49.56 s

Regular Standard Premier

8"
8000

8002

65 sec

ABS

NQ

63.72 s

3.05 yps
3.74 yps
3.82 yps

F-1 R-1

R-1
3.38 yps

4.26 yps
4.72 yps
F-1 R-1 W-3

R-1
F-2 R-2 W-1

4.50 yps
2.89 yps

Entries: 14
3.85 yps
410 yps
4.08 yps
3.39 yps
3.59 yps

W-1
F-1 R-2

2.20 yps
2.85 yps

F-1 R-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

2.70 yps
4.56 yps
3.95 yps
4.53 yps

F-1 R-1 W-2
F-3 R-1

R-1
F-1
F-2 R-2 W-1

3.41 yps
3.31 yps
3.77 yps

Entries: 1

F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber

Surrey - Border Collie
Story - Norwegian Elkhound
Ellie - Golden Retriever

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Sky - Australian Shepherd
Ziva - Border Collie

Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Reese - Australian Shepherd
Zero - Border Collie

Delta - Collie (Rough)
Qualified: 5 (36%)
Cole - Belgian Sheepdog

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher

Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Bentley - Golden Retriever

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Eleanore - Beauceron

Terra - Bernese Mountain
Dog

Sheldon - Golden Retriever
Treue - Belgian Malinois
Thunder - Whippet

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Ringo - Golden Retriever
Oak - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Bean - West Highland White
Terrier

Tamar Cooney
Christine Mayer
Char Sorrentino

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Peggy Lurz
Cindy Brick
Anne Lindsley

Diana Schaefer
Tamey Yokas

Caryn Thacker

Beth & John Elliott
Helen and Joe Baloun
Roberta Whitesides
Barbara L. Jones

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Daria Tsoupikova

C. Jean Munger

Mary Beth Wajda
Nancy Pritz
Johanna Ammentorp

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Donna & Paul Darland
Debra Walczak
Karen Claypool

Dick Sanderson

Susan J. Chapman



Regular Standard Premier

12" 65 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
12000 2 100 pts Q 50.37 s Smoke - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
12014 1 * 100 pts Q 37.96 s Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
12016 0 pts NQ 59.72s R-1 W-1 Gromit - Swedish Vallhund  Susan J. Clingenpeel
16" 60 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16008 NQ 41.79s F-1 W-1 Madison - Brittany Halina & Renata
Bednarz
16014 NQ 68.07s F-2R-2W-2  Watson - All American Dog  Kirsten Ahlen
20" 55 sec Entries: 19 Absent: 0  Qualified: 8 (42%)
20002 NQ NT Devin - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20007 94 pts NQ 58.99s R-1 Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
20011 NQ 49.15s F-2 R-3W-1  Annie - Border Collie Carol Ely
20017 95 pts NQ 44.21s R-1 Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
20018 NQ 37.79s F-1 W-1 Zena - Border Collie Taney Vyskocil
20020 NQ 52.01s F-1 R-2 Punch - Golden Retriever Mark and Kim
Mroczenski
20024 NQ 43.04s F-1 R-1 Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson
20026 5* 100 pts Q 42.40 s Lexi - Collie (Smooth) Sheryl Henry
20027 8 100pts Q 51.22s Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
20029 1*100pts Q 36.80 s Cricket - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
20032 9 pts NQ 41.93s R-1 W-1 Kay - Border Collie Kurt Matushek
20034 2*100pts Q 37.54 s P.J. - Golden Retriever Mark and Kim
Mroczenski
20039 6 100pts Q 43.06 s CC - All American Dog Beth & John Elliott
20043 4* 100 pts Q 38.78 s Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
20044 7 100pts Q 50.06 s Story - Norwegian Elkhound Christine Mayer
20049 NQ 48.35s F-1 R-1 W-1  Parteigh - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20051 3* 100 pts Q 37.64 s Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
20052 NQ 48.55s F-3 R-2W-2  Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck  Anne Lindsley
Tolling Retriever
20054 95 pts NQ 40.35s W-1 Zero - Border Collie Tamey Yokas
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Regular Standard Premier

24" 60 sec
24002 2 100pts Q 48.14 s
24008 NQ 47.15s
24015 1* 100 pts Q 36.10 s
24016 NQ 49.78s

Preferred Standard Novice
8" 126 yards, 73 sec
8047 NQ 38.25s

Preferred Standard Excellent

12" 181 yards, 74 sec
12039 NQ 74.27s

16" 187 yards, 70 sec
16061 95 pts NQ 60.46s

20" 187 yards, 74 sec
20107 NQ 87.04s

Preferred Standard Master

4" 176 yards, 80 sec
4000 1 100pts Q 66.84 s
4001 NQ NT

8" 176 yards, 75 sec
8039 95 pts NQ 63.78s
8040 NQ 53.65s

12" 181 yards, 74 sec

12040 1 100pts Q 60.88 s
12041 95pts NQ 73.22s
12042 NQ 53.36s

Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (50%)
Cole - Belgian Sheepdog
F-1 Fiona - Collie (Rough)
Finn - Belgian Tervuren
F-1 R-1 Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
3.29 yps F-1 Bingo - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

244 yps F-1 R-5W-2  Maggie - All American Dog

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
3.09 yps W-1 Ty - Border Collie
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

2.15yps F-4 R-4 Kenny - All American Dog

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2.63 yps Ananda - Shih Tzu
R-3 W-1 Zoey - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2.76 yps R-1 Linus - Pug
3.28 yps F-1 LC - All American Dog
Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
2.97 yps Booker Tee - Italian
Greyhound
2.47 yps R-1 Jack - Italian Greyhound

3.39yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Libby - American Cocker

Spaniel
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Beth & John Elliott

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Donna & Paul Darland

Jennifer Balinsky

Cathy Ruchaj

Debbie King

Teresa Seger-Yeggy

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Ellen Miller

Linda A. Kotowski

Denise Schiele

Lisa Hennen

Stacy Brecht

Andrew Ansenberger



Preferred Standard Master

16" 187 yards, 70 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 2 Qualified: 1 (20%)
16053 61 pts NQ 7822s 2.39yps R-2W-1 Jack - Brittany
16054 ABS Skylar - Australian Shepherd
16055 95pts NQ 6891s 2.71 yps R-1 Kelly - Golden Retriever
16058 NQ 53.63s 3.49yps F-1W-1 Zephyr - Border Collie
16059 NQ 72.90s 2.57 yps F-1 Glory - Golden Retriever
16063 1 100pts Q 4499s 4.16 yps Tootles - Brittany
16064 ABS Jackson - Labrador Retriever

20" 187 yards, 74 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (33%)
20092 2 100pts Q 72.45s 2.58 yps Dempsey - Golden Retriever
20095 NQ 61.99s 3.02yps F-2R-1 W-2  Styx - Vizsla
20099 NQ 74.48s 2.51yps F-1R-1W-1 Leila- Belgian Sheepdog
20100 1 100pts Q 63.02s 2.97 yps Jamie - All American Dog
20101 ABS Eva - Belgian Tervuren
20102 95 pts NQ 65.39s 2.86yps W-1 Redford - Golden Retriever
20103 NQ 52.50s 3.56yps F-2 Journey - German Shepherd

Dog

Preferred Standard Premier

16" 60 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16070 95pts NQ 47.37s W-1 Miso - Border Collie

20" 65 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20101 ABS Eva - Belgian Tervuren

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

20" 106 yards, 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0
20088 44 pts NQ 61.55s 1.72yps R-5W-1

24" 106 yards, 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0
24037 63 pts NQ 55.58s 1.91yps R-4

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

8" 102 yards, 44 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0
8028 NQ 42.98s 2.37yps F-4R-3W-2
20" 106 yards, 35 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0
20081 NQ 37.74s 2.81yps F-1R-1W-2
20082 86 pts NQ 39.06s 2.71yps R-1 W-1
Spaniel
20084 NQ 32.60s 3.25yps F-1R-1W-1

Page 9 of 21

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Trig - Dalmatian

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Inga - Giant Schnauzer

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Sailor - All American Dog

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Kona - Airedale Terrier

Stanley - Welsh Springer

Echo - All American Dog

Jacqueline Ceres
Dick Sanderson
William H. Staub
Barbara Cunningham
Jim Wierdak

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

Robin Rash

Carolyn Hesse
Cheryl Peterson
Vicki Beattie
Alison Rush

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Margaret Covey
Stacey L. Hawk

Tamar Cooney

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Katie Grunow

Esther Trueblood

Patricia F. Frost

Jason D. Libasci

Susan Mengel

Caitlin Bosco



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B
24" 106 yards, 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24030 1 100pts Q 29.12s 3.64 yps Jack - All American Dog Kerry Roman

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

8" 117 yards, 42 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8024 NQ 48.57s 2.41yps F-2R-5W-5 Bond - Toy Fox Terrier Amy Wukotich
12" 117 yards, 39 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12022 84 pts NQ 47.26s 2.48yps Peanut - Beagle Kevin C. Wyderka
16" 120 yards, 37 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16039 NQ 50.12s 2.39yps F-1R-4 Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog Ellen Miller
20" 124 yards, 35 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20063 NQ 26.45s 4.69yps F-2R-1 Essie - Border Collie Patricia Szkwarko
20064 67 pts NQ 44.85s 2.76 yps R-3 Quinn - Golden Retriever Betty Smith
20068 9 pts NQ 29.77s 417 yps R-1 W-1 Sherman - Miniature Jennifer Gaskin
American Shepherd
20069 95 pts NQ 33.28s 3.73yps W-1 Koda - All American Dog Tanya West Hutchins
20070 NQ 25.58s 4.85yps F-2 R-1 Rocky - Border Collie Julie Rutter
20072 ABS Skeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney
Dog
24" 124 yards, 38 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
24024 1 100pts Q 22.77s 5.45yps Rake - Whippet Jennifer Smith
24026 2 95pts Q 38.34s 3.283yps R-1 Pongo - All American Dog Donna Nuger

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 138 yards, 42 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
12023 NQ NT F-1 Stormy - American Cocker  Kathy Van Elswyk and
Spaniel Laura Heidrich
12025 1 100 pts Q 40.73s 3.39 yps Gracie - Beagle Kevin C. Wyderka
16" 142 yards, 41 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16034 NQ NT R-3 W-1 Octane - Italian Greyhound  Jennifer Graves
16035 NQ 35.01s 4.06yps F-1R-2 Chip - Kooikerhondje Colleen Dressler
20" 146 yards, 39 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20014 NQ 32.57s 4.48yps F-1R-1 Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels
20017 NQ 32.34s 4.51yps F-1R-2 Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
20053 ABS Reese - Australian Shepherd Diana Schaefer
24" 146 yards, 41 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24023 1 97pts Q 42.48 s 3.44 yps Perry - Rhodesian Ridgeback Tina Moodhart

Page 10 of 21



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8"
8000

8001
8002

8003
8004
8005
8007

8008
8009
8011

8013
8014

8015

12"
12000

12002

12003
12006

12007
12008

12009

12010
12011

12013
12014
12016
12017

12018

7

10

10

11

138 yards, 45 sec

100 pts Q 33.79 s
100 pts Q 24.06 s
100 pts Q 34.83 s
100 pts Q 36.35s
NQ 26.47s
100 pts Q 29.65s
100 pts Q 41.61s
100 pts Q 33.49s
100 pts Q 28.32 s
100 pts Q 32.30 s
100 pts Q 38.46 s
91 pts NQ 48.13s
100 pts Q 30.98 s
138 yards, 42 sec
100 pts Q 34.29 s
0 pts NQ 37.13s
100 pts Q 28.28 s
100 pts Q 36.26 s
100 pts Q 30.18 s
100 pts Q 24.89 s
ABS
100 pts Q 26.55s
100 pts Q 26.88 s
100 pts Q 34.14 s
100 pts Q 23.30s
NQ NT
100 pts Q 42.90 s
100 pts Q 35.10 s

Entries: 13
4.08 yps

5.74 yps
3.96 yps

3.80 yps
5.21 yps
4.65 yps
3.32 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1

4.12 yps
4.87 yps
4.27 yps

3.59 yps
2.87 yps

4.45 yps

Entries: 13
4.02 yps
3.72 yps R-2

4.88 yps
3.81 yps

4.57 yps
5.54 yps

5.20 yps
5.13 yps

4.04 yps
5.92 yps

F-1
3.22 yps

3.93 yps
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Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier

Bean - West Highland White

Terrier

Adidas - Havanese
Sizzle - Papillon

Daisy - All American Dog

Kermit - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Simon - Papillon
Tikka - Papillon

Jett - Portuguese Podengo
Pequeno

Minx - Manchester Terrier

Kyndal - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier

Smoke - Swedish Vallhund

Snickers - Shetland
Sheepdog

Gia - Shetland Sheepdog

Quinn - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

Keegan - Papillon

Aleena - Poodle (Minature)

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Tate - Italian Greyhound

Mason - Cairn Terrier

Rowdy - Papillon
Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Gromit - Swedish Vallhund

Summer - Shetland
Sheepdog

Lola - Shetland Sheepdog

Qualified: 11 (85%)

Qualified: 11 (85%)

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle

Susan J. Chapman

Jodi Zandstra
Jennifer Graves
Laura Donaldson

Dick Sanderson

Gary Warner
Linda Bolotin

Linda Raphael

Amy Wukotich

Dick Sanderson

Mary Doyle

Susan J. Clingenpeel

Irene Meyer

Denise Simmon
Cheryl Sheridan

Linda Bolotin

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Pamela Dural

Jennifer Graves

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Jennifer Panattoni
Beth Lawrence
Susan J. Clingenpeel

Irene Meyer

Denise Simmon



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16"
16000

16002
16003

16004
16007
16008

16010

16011
16012
16014
16015

16017
16018

16020
16021
16022
16024
16025
16026
16028

16029

11

w = O o

142 yards, 41 sec

95 pts NQ 36.44s
100 pts Q 26.41s
100 pts Q 31.32s

NQ

78 pts NQ 45.47s

95 pts NQ 34.72s
100 pts Q 38.05s
100 pts Q 27.15s
100 pts Q 29.22 s
100 pts Q 38.38 s

95 pts NQ 39.69s
100 pts Q 34.30 s

ABS
100 pts Q 35.35s
NQ 41.54s
100 pts Q 33.85s
100 pts Q 30.85s
100 pts Q 25.67 s
100 pts Q 26.77 s
NQ 28.82s
NQ NT

Entries: 19

3.90 yps
5.38 yps
4.53 yps

3.12 yps
4.09 yps

3.73 yps

5.23 yps
4.86 yps
3.70 yps
3.58 yps

4.14 yps

4.02 yps
3.42 yps
4.19 yps
4.60 yps
5.53 yps
5.30 yps
4.93 yps

R-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

R-2
R-1

R-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1

F-1
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Absent: 1

J.J. - Keeshond
Mario - Italian Greyhound

Brassy - English Springer
Spaniel

Oakley - Brittany
Bandit - Shetland Sheepdog
Madison - Brittany

Canon - Keeshond

Sinner - Labrador Retriever
Trump - Brittany
Watson - All American Dog

Zoe - English Springer
Spaniel

Jelly - Keeshond

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Kiko - Shiba Inu

Flint - Keeshond

Rev - Keeshond

Ace - Shetland Sheepdog
Wicked - Italian Greyhound
Bling - Brittany

Rondie - English Springer
Spaniel

Olivia - Keeshond

Qualified: 12 (63%)

Shirley Kilpatrick
Johanna Ammentorp
Henriette Schmidt

Colleen Driscoll
Christine Brooks

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Marilyn Paker
Terry Santelli
Kirsten Ahlen
Peggy Vanco

Shirley Kilpatrick

Pamela Dural

Amy Ripepi

C. Jean Munger
Mary Beth Wajda
Bette McMillan
Johanna Ammentorp
Colleen Driscoll
Henriette Schmidt

Shirley Kilpatrick



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
146 yards, 39 sec

20"
20000

20002

20003
20004

20005
20006
20007
20008
20010
20011
20012
20015
20016
20018
20019
20020

20021
20022
20024
20025

20026
20027

20028

20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034

20036
20038
20039

NQ
19 100 pts Q

ABS
NQ

NQ
7 100pts Q
95 pts NQ
4 100pts Q
100 pts Q

100 pts
100 pts
15 100 pts
11 100 pts

21 100 pts Q
8 100pts Q
NQ
95 pts NQ

10 100 pts Q
14 100 pts Q

16 100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
NQ
NQ
6 100pts Q
95 pts NQ
2 100pts Q

17 100 pts Q
NQ
90 pts NQ

26.80 s
3591s

37.42s

48.59 s
25.52s
30.68 s
24.37 s
26.63 s
32.31s
42.82 s
NT

2498 s
2425s
30.74 s
27.06 s

38.24 s
25.75s
24.96 s
35.15s

26.97 s
30.71s

33.59 s

26.80 s
39.81s
NT

25.20 s
34.28 s
2412s

34.78 s
NT
35.83s

Entries: 39

5.45 yps
4.07 yps

3.90 yps

3.00 yps
5.72 yps
4.76 yps
5.99 yps
5.48 yps
4.52 yps
3.41 yps

5.84 yps
6.02 yps
4.75 yps
5.40 yps

3.82 yps
5.67 yps
5.85 yps
4.15 yps

5.41 yps
4.75 yps

4.35 yps

5.45 yps
3.67 yps

5.79 yps
4.26 yps
6.05 yps

4.20 yps

4.07 yps

F-1

F-1 R-1

F-1 R-2 W-1

R-1

F-1 R-1

F-1 R-2 W-1
R-1

F-1 R-2
R-1

F-1
R-2
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Absent: 2

Rumble - Border Collie

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Jetta - Australian Shepherd

Palmer - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever
Spike - Golden Retriever
Chica - Border Collie
Tori - Collie (Rough)
Focus - Border Collie
Pip - Border Collie
Annie - Border Collie
Trex - Border Collie

Z - Golden Retriever
Butcher - Border Collie
Zena - Border Collie
Sierra - Brittany

Punch - Golden Retriever

KD - Airedale Terrier
Strip - Whippet
Simmer - Border Collie

Vinny - Vizsla

Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Squeeze - Irish Water
Spaniel

Cricket - Border Collie
Boss - Collie (Rough)
Jesse - All American Dog
Kay - Border Collie

Chief - Brittany

P.J. - Golden Retriever

Kimi - Golden Retriever
JP - Flat Coated Retriever
CC - All American Dog

Qualified: 21 (54%)

Patricia Szkwarko

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Diana Schaefer

Anne Lindsley

Carolyn Hesse
Cindy Brick
Caryn Thacker
Tamey Yokas
Peggy Martire
Carol Ely
Barbara Mason
Barbara Weber
Beth & John Elliott
Taney Vyskocil
Aimee Schilling

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Stefanie Cravens
Jennifer Smith
Melba Gustafson

Mike & Pam
Schiazzano

Sheryl Henry

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Deb Nezgoda

Marilyn M. Bialas

Donna & Paul Darland

Christine Ballenger
Kurt Matushek
Kristin L. Kamholz

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Kevin Grudem
Annette Narel
Beth & John Elliott



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20041 20 100 pts Q 37.70 s 3.87 yps
20043 ABS
20044 13 100 pts Q 30.05s 4.86 yps
20049 18 100 pts Q 35.83s 4.07 yps
20050 NQ 25.98s 5.62yps F-1
20051 1 100pts Q 23.30s 6.27 yps
20052 12 100 pts Q 27.66 s 5.28 yps
20054 NQ 25.53s 5.72yps F-1 R-1
20056 95 pts NQ 38.56s 3.79yps R-1

24" 146 yards, 41 sec Entries: 12
24002 4 100pts Q 31.80s 4.59 yps
24003 2 100pts Q 28.89s 5.05yps
24004 95 pts NQ 26.07s 5.60 yps W-1
24005 1 100pts Q 28.39s 5.14 yps
24008 3 100pts Q 31.24s 4.67 yps
24009 ABS
24010 NQ 44.27s 3.30yps F-1
24011 NQ 45.03s 3.24yps F-2R-2W-2
24012 NQ 26.04s 5.61yps F-2R-1W-1
24014 NQ 26.26s 5.56yps F-2
24015 80 pts NQ 37.24s 3.92yps R-2W-2
24016 5 100pts Q 32.18 s 4.54 yps
24019 6 100pts Q 33.57 s 4.35yps

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

8" 50 sec Entries: 1
8000 ABS
8008 1 100pts Q 36.86 s
12" 48 sec Entries: 3
12000 NQ 4131s F-2
12013 1* 100 pts Q 38.61s
12014 NQ 28.71s F-1 R-1 W-1
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Absent: 1

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Winston - Labrador Retriever
Surrey - Border Collie
Story - Norwegian Elkhound

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Sky - Australian Shepherd
Ziva - Border Collie

Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Zero - Border Collie

Delta - Collie (Rough)
Qualified: 6 (50%)
Cole - Belgian Sheepdog
Cooper - Doberman Pinscher
Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Bentley - Golden Retriever

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Eleanore - Beauceron

Terra - Bernese Mountain
Dog

Sheldon - Golden Retriever
Treue - Belgian Malinois
Thunder - Whippet

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Oak - Golden Retriever

Kash - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Simon - Papillon

Qualified: 1 (33%)
Smoke - Swedish Vallhund
Rowdy - Papillon

Armand - Poodle (Minature)

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Marietta Huber
Tamar Cooney
Christine Mayer

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Peggy Lurz
Cindy Brick
Anne Lindsley

Tamey Yokas

Caryn Thacker

Beth & John Elliott
Helen and Joe Baloun
Roberta Whitesides
Barbara L. Jones

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Daria Tsoupikova

C. Jean Munger

Mary Beth Wajda
Nancy Pritz
Johanna Ammentorp

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Donna & Paul Darland

Karen Claypool

Dick Sanderson
Gary Warner
Susan J. Clingenpeel

Jennifer Panattoni

Beth Lawrence



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16"
16008

16014

20"
20002

20007
20011
20016
20018
20024
20026
20027

20029
20032
20039
20049

20051
20052

20054

24"
24002

24005
24008

24015

24016
24019

45 sec
1 100 pts Q

ABS

42 sec
4* 100 pts Q

NQ
NQ
NQ
1*100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
5 100pts Q

NQ

90 pts NQ
3* 100 pts Q
6 100pts Q

2* 100 pts Q
NQ

NQ
46 sec
NQ
1* 100 pts Q
NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

30.53 s

37.94 s

39.97 s
32.65s
31.36 s
26.93 s
NT

34.29 s
39.24 s

NT

35.79 s
33.04 s
39.33 s

29.40 s
33.19s

39.17 s

36.23 s
35.69 s
38.72 s

36.89 s

38.64 s
36.53 s

Entries: 1

Entries: 15

F-1 R-1
F-2 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 W-1

F-1 R-3 W-1
R-1 W-1

F-2

F-1 R-1 W-1

Entries: 6
F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-1

F-1 R-1 W-2

F-2 W-1
F-1 R-2

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open

8"
8047

20"
20112

117 yards, 44 sec
49.38s 2.37yps F-1R-3

NQ

124 yards, 43 sec
48.09s 2.58 yps F-3 R-4 W-3

NQ

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Bingo - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
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Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Madison - Brittany

Watson - All American Dog

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Tori - Collie (Rough)
Annie - Border Collie
Butcher - Border Collie
Zena - Border Collie
Simmer - Border Collie
Lexi - Collie (Smooth)
Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Cricket - Border Collie
Kay - Border Collie
CC - All American Dog

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Ziva - Border Collie

Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever

Zero - Border Collie

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Finn - Belgian Tervuren

Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Oak - Golden Retriever

Irie - Giant Schnauzer

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 6 (40%)

Qualified: 1 (17%)
Cole - Belgian Sheepdog

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

Kirsten Ahlen

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Caryn Thacker
Carol Ely

Beth & John Elliott
Taney Vyskocil
Melba Gustafson
Sheryl Henry

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Marilyn M. Bialas
Kurt Matushek
Beth & John Elliott

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Cindy Brick
Anne Lindsley

Tamey Yokas

Beth & John Elliott
Barbara L. Jones

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Donna & Paul Darland

Karen Claypool

Jennifer Balinsky

Teresa G. Higgins



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

Alison Rush

16" 146 yards, 44 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

16064 ABS Jackson - Labrador Retriever Robin Rash
20" 146 yards, 46 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

20100 95 pts NQ 37.18s 3.93yps R-1 Jamie - All American Dog

20107 NQ 49.86s 2.93yps F-1R-2W-1  Kenny - All American Dog

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

4" 138 yards, 50 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
4000 1 100pts Q 42.78 s 3.23 yps Ananda - Shih Tzu
4001 95 pts NQ 38.43s 3.59yps R-1 Zoey - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)
8" 138 yards, 47 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8039 NQ 39.46s 3.50yps F-1R-1 Linus - Pug
8040 NQ 30.29s 4.56yps F-1R-1 LC - All American Dog
12" 142 yards, 46 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (33%)
12039 ABS Maggie - All American Dog
12040 NQ 38.30s 3.71yps F-3R-3W-1 Booker Tee - ltalian
Greyhound
12041 1 100pts Q 42.95s 3.31 yps Jack - Italian Greyhound
12042 NQ 37.66s 3.77yps F-1R-1 Libby - American Cocker
Spaniel
16" 146 yards, 44 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 4 (80%)
16053 4 100pts Q 37.41s 3.90 yps Jack - Brittany
16055 100 pts Q 35.95s 4.06 yps Kelly - Golden Retriever
16058 100 pts Q 30.67s 4.76 yps Zephyr - Border Collie
16060 ABS Marley - Golden Retriever
16061 75pts NQ 37.73s 3.87yps R-1W-4 Ty - Border Collie
16063 1 100pts Q 26.89s 5.43 yps Tootles - Brittany
20" 146 yards, 46 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (40%)
20092 2 100pts Q 4598 s 3.18 yps Dempsey - Golden Retriever
20095 1 100pts Q 37.44s 3.90 yps Styx - Vizsla
20099 NQ 48.70s 3.00yps F-2 Leila - Belgian Sheepdog
20101 ABS Eva - Belgian Tervuren
20102 NQ 45.93s 3.18yps F-1 Redford - Golden Retriever
20103 NQ 3450s 4.23yps F-3 Journey - German Shepherd

Dog
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Teresa Seger-Yeggy

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Ellen Miller

Linda A. Kotowski

Denise Schiele

Cathy Ruchaj

Lisa Hennen

Stacy Brecht

Andrew Ansenberger

Jacqueline Ceres
William H. Staub
Barbara Cunningham
Jim Wierdak

Debbie King

Halina & Renata
Bednarz

Carolyn Hesse
Cheryl Peterson
Vicki Beattie

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Margaret Covey
Stacey L. Hawk



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16"
16070

20"
20101

47 sec
NQ

51 sec
ABS

NT

Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

8"
8007

8014

8035

12"
12013

12023

16"
16010

16014
16018

16020
16035

1

60 sec
10 pts Q

6 pts Q

NQ

60 sec
10 pts Q
NQ

55 sec
7 pts Q

NQ
ABS

10 pts Q
NQ

44.15s

58.72 s

NT

31.74s
44.75s

44.46 s

38.32 s

36.29 s
38.91s

Entries: 1

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

F-1 R-1 W-1 Miso - Border Collie

Entries: 0

Entries: 3

F-1

Entries: 2

F-1 W-1

Entries: 4

F-1
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Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Eva - Belgian Tervuren

Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)

Kermit - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Kyndal - Welsh Corgi
(Pembroke)

Lanie - Dachshund
(Wirehair)

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Rowdy - Papillon

Stormy - American Cocker
Spaniel

Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (50%)

Canon - Keeshond

Watson - All American Dog

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Kiko - Shiba Inu
Chip - Kooikerhondje

Tamar Cooney

Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Dick Sanderson

Dick Sanderson

Maureen Kaucher

Jennifer Panattoni

Kathy Van Elswyk and
Laura Heidrich

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Kirsten Ahlen

Pamela Dural

Amy Ripepi

Colleen Dressler



Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

20"
20000

20005
20008
20011
20014
20017
20018
20030
20032
20033
20038
20043
20051
20054
20061
20063
20068

20072

20081
20084

24"
24009

24012
24015

24026

50 sec
NQ
3pts Q
9pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
1 10pts Q
ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
5pts Q

ABS

NQ
NQ
50 sec
ABS
1 10pts Q
NQ

NQ

31.70 s
41.80s
2524 s
32.41s
36.63 s
26.58 s
36.45s
NT

2432 s

NT

31.53s
42.06 s
26.29 s
32.45s
25.77 s
35.89s

39.97 s
41.72 s

26.79 s
23.11s

42.85s

Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

12"
12039

16"
16054

16055
16064

60 sec
NQ
55 sec
ABS
1 10pts Q
ABS

46.24 s

5473 s

Entries: 18
F-2 W-1

W-1
W-1
F-1
W-1
F-1

F-1
F-1 W-1
W-1
F-1
F-1
F-1

F-2
F-5

Entries: 3

F-5

Entries: 1
W-1

Entries: 1
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Absent: 2 Qualified: 4 (22%)

Rumble - Border Collie Patricia Szkwarko
Spike - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
Focus - Border Collie Tamey Yokas
Annie - Border Collie Carol Ely

Max - Labrador Retriever Elaine Nickels
Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
Zena - Border Collie Taney Vyskocil
Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
Kay - Border Collie Kurt Matushek
Chief - Brittany Kristin L. Kamholz
JP - Flat Coated Retriever  Annette Narel
Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick

Zero - Border Collie Tamey Yokas

BZ - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
Essie - Border Collie Patricia Szkwarko
Sherman - Miniature Jennifer Gaskin

American Shepherd
Skeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney

Dog
Kona - Airedale Terrier Jason D. Libasci
Echo - All American Dog Caitlin Bosco

Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (33%)

Eleanore - Beauceron Daria Tsoupikova

Treue - Belgian Malinois Nancy Pritz

Finn - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack

Pongo - All American Dog Donna Nuger

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Maggie - All American Dog  Cathy Ruchaj
Absent: 2 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Skylar - Australian Shepherd Dick Sanderson
Kelly - Golden Retriever William H. Staub

Jackson - Labrador Retriever Robin Rash



Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

20" 50 sec Entries: 1
20101 ABS
20103 NQ 33.45s F-1

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice A

8" 38 sec Entries: 1
8035 9pts NQ NT
20" 32 sec Entries: 1
20088 1 61 pts Q 39.69 s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

8" 38 sec Entries: 1
8029 27 pts NQ NT

16" 35 sec Entries: 1
16039 36 pts NQ 30.73s

20" 32 sec Entries: 4
20031 1 66pts Q 31.85s
20068 2 64pts Q 26.16 s
20081 34 pts NQ 38.83s
20084 3 62pts Q 36.97 s

24" 32 sec Entries: 2
24012 1 59pts Q 16.20 s
24030 43 pts NQ 36.32s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

16" 35 sec Entries: 1
16034 ABS
16041 26 pts NQ 41.17s
20" 32 sec Entries: 4
20017 1 74ptsQ  31.52s
20021 46 pts NQ NT
20061 3 6B4pts Q 2714 s
20064 71 pts Q 31.26s
20072 ABS
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Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Eva - Belgian Tervuren Rebecca Allen & Paul
Mack
Journey - German Shepherd Stacey L. Hawk
Dog
Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Lanie - Dachshund Maureen Kaucher
(Wirehair)
Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

Trig - Dalmatian Katie Grunow

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Pippi - All American Dog Christine Ballenger

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog Ellen Miller

Absent: 0  Qualified: 3 (75%)
Jesse - All American Dog Christine Ballenger

Sherman - Miniature Jennifer Gaskin

American Shepherd
Kona - Airedale Terrier Jason D. Libasci

Echo - All American Dog Caitlin Bosco

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
Treue - Belgian Malinois Nancy Pritz

Jack - All American Dog Kerry Roman

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Octane - Italian Greyhound  Jennifer Graves

Biscuit - Chinese Shar-Pei Anne Baker

Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (75%)
Kestrel - Border Collie
KD - Airedale Terrier

BZ - Labrador Retriever

JoAnn Bergquist

Stefanie Cravens
Michelle Riccelli

Betty Smith

Skeeter - German Shepherd John Kinney
Dog

Quinn - Golden Retriever



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

12"
12023

16"
16014

20"
20063

20074

24"
24008

24010

24026

1

35 sec
73 pts Q

35 sec
64 pts Q

32 sec
53 pts NQ
66 pts Q

32 sec
70 pts Q

53 pts NQ

36 pts NQ

38.81 s

39.75 s

30.58 s
32.78 s

38.27 s

36.85 s

38.54 s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Stormy - American Cocker
Spaniel
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Watson - All American Dog
Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Essie - Border Collie
Izzy - Australian Shepherd
Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (33%)

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Terra - Bernese Mountain
Dog

Pongo - All American Dog

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

8"
8008

16"
16010

16011
16025

20"
20002

20011
20032
20044
20051
20027

24"
24004

24005
24019

1

w = & DN

38 sec
68 pts Q

35 sec
57 pts NQ

70 pts Q
71 pts Q

32 sec
44 pts NQ

51 pts NQ
77 pts Q
65 pts Q
79 pts Q
76 pts Q

32 sec
ABS

49 pts NQ

41 pts NQ

34.02 s

41.23s

31.20 s
31.66 s

37.07 s

34.15s
31.24 s
22.81s
32.25s
32.63 s

NT
35.21s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
Simon - Papillon
Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
Canon - Keeshond
Sinner - Labrador Retriever
Wicked - Italian Greyhound
Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (67%)
Devin - Airedale Terrier
Annie - Border Collie
Kay - Border Collie
Story - Norwegian Elkhound
Ziva - Border Collie
Sookie - Collie (Rough)
Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Bentley - Golden Retriever
Oak - Golden Retriever

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open

16"
16059

1

35 sec
60 pts Q

27.65s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

Glory - Golden Retriever
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Kathy Van Elswyk and
Laura Heidrich

Kirsten Ahlen

Patricia Szkwarko

Shirley Kilpatrick

Deanne & Robert
Olson

C. Jean Munger

Donna Nuger

Gary Warner

John Cassiday & Sue
Ellen Cassiday

Marilyn Paker

Johanna Ammentorp

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Carol Ely

Kurt Matushek
Christine Mayer
Cindy Brick

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Roberta Whitesides
Barbara L. Jones

Karen Claypool

Jim Wierdak



Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 35 sec Entries: 2
20100 1 72 pts Q 30.39 s
20112 29 pts NQ NT

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent
16" 35 sec
16070 1 77pts Q

Entries: 1
28.26 s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master

16" 35 sec Entries: 2
16055 1 67 pts Q 31.04 s
16061 57 pts NQ 30.32s

20" 35 sec Entries: 1
20103 51 pts NQ 34.39s
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Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
Jamie - All American Dog Alison Rush

Irie - Giant Schnauzer Teresa G. Higgins

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

Miso - Border Collie Tamar Cooney

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Kelly - Golden Retriever
Ty - Border Collie

William H. Staub
Debbie King
Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Journey - German Shepherd Stacey L. Hawk
Dog



